

September 20<sup>th</sup>, 2017

## Flagging disclosure

Mavshack AB (publ) has been informed that Gunnar Mannerheim, through his enterprise M6 Capital AB, have acquired 20 000 000 shares in the company which is approximately 10 % of the total amount of shares and votes in the company.

The shares have been acquired through Nasdaq First North.

M6 Capital AB has a long term plan for investing in Mavshack AB.

## **About Mavshack AB**

Mavshack operates a global Internet TV services with Asian entertainment. The service, which is available through Internet connected devices, is genuinely global with users in over 80 countries. With the largest library of Filipino and Indian titles, as well as agreements with Asia's leading content providers, Mavshack is the obvious choice for Asian entertainment around the world. The company operates its business on a proprietary technology platform.



This information is information that Mavshack AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact person set out above, at 08:55 CET on September 20<sup>th</sup> 2017.

## About Mavshack AB

Mavshack operates a global Internet TV services with Asian entertainment. The service, which is available through Internet connected devices, is genuinely global with users in over 80 countries. With the largest library of Filipino and Indian titles, as well as agreements with Asia's leading content providers, Mavshack is the obvious choice for Asian entertainment around the world. The company operates its business on a proprietary technology platform.

Mavshack AB (publ) is a publicly traded company listed on Nasdaq First North under the ticker MAV. Certified adviser is Erik Penser Bank. More information about the company is available at www.mavshack.se